

Eric Lane Road and Sewer Improvements
Bidding Results September 22nd 2016

| ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES | | | | Engineers Estimate | | Herdon Con. LLC | | East Road Services | | Prosser -Dagg | | South Central | | Arno Con. Inc | | Clark Management | | |
|---|-----------|---|------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO. | SPEC. NO. | WORK DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE | UNIT BID PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE |
| A-1 | 101 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 32,611.08 | \$ 32,611.08 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| A-2 | 102 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | LS | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 14,063.50 | \$ 14,063.50 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| A-3 | 103 | TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 18,704.40 | \$ 18,704.40 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 |
| A-4 | 202 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 6,939.90 | \$ 6,939.90 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| A-5 | 204 | EXCAVATION | CY | 11,600 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 116,000.00 | \$ 10.08 | \$ 116,928.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 139,200.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 92,800.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 81,200.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 127,600.00 | \$ 9.01 | \$ 104,516.00 |
| A-6 | 205 | TYPE II FILL AND BACKFILL | TON | 13,100 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 248,900.00 | \$ 15.71 | \$ 205,801.00 | \$ 16.70 | \$ 218,770.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 144,100.00 | \$ 18.40 | \$ 241,040.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 235,800.00 | \$ 17.10 | \$ 224,010.00 |
| A-7 | 205 | TYPE III FILL AND BACKFILL | TON | 2,100 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 56,700.00 | \$ 23.40 | \$ 49,140.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 37,800.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 53,550.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 46,200.00 | \$ 22.45 | \$ 47,145.00 |
| A-8 | 206 | LEVELING COURSE | TON | 600 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 32.70 | \$ 19,620.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 36.85 | \$ 22,110.00 |
| A-9 | 208 | COMPACTION CONTROL BY THE CONTRACTOR | LS | 1 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| A-10 | 215 | PIPE BORING | LF | 88 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 68.38 | \$ 6,017.44 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 28,600.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 14,432.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,480.00 |
| A-11 | 219 | REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT | SY | 30 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 33.08 | \$ 992.40 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| A-12 | 220 | DITCH LINING (6-INCHES THICK) | TON | 22.0 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 2,332.00 | \$ 41.55 | \$ 914.10 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,860.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 1,738.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 1,012.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 1,848.00 |
| A-13 | 302 | CURB AND GUTTER, ALL TYPES | LF | 1,200 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 26.40 | \$ 31,680.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 45,600.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 38,400.00 |
| A-14 | 401 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT | TON | 500 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 169.29 | \$ 84,645.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 85,500.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 84,000.00 |
| A-15 | 402 | PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKINGS | LS | 1 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 4,455.00 | \$ 4,455.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| A-16 | 404 | ASPHALT SIDEWALK | TON | 100 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 169.29 | \$ 16,929.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 303.00 | \$ 30,300.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 17,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| A-17 | 502 | FURNISH AND INSTALL SEWER PIPE | LF | 1,163 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 93,040.00 | \$ 62.16 | \$ 72,292.08 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 63,965.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 93,040.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 58,150.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 72,106.00 | \$ 78.64 | \$ 91,458.32 |
| A-18 | 503 | CONSTRUCT MANHOLE | EA | 7 | \$ 7,950.00 | \$ 55,650.00 | \$ 5,453.80 | \$ 38,176.60 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 40,600.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$ 41,160.00 | \$ 9,430.00 | \$ 66,010.00 |
| A-19 | 510 | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION (4-INCH) | EA | 18 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 2,535.88 | \$ 45,645.84 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 99,000.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 46,800.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 77,400.00 |
| A-20 | 604 | FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PUMPER) | EA | 2 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 10,540.08 | \$ 21,080.16 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 6,491.00 | \$ 12,982.00 | \$ 9,150.00 | \$ 18,300.00 |
| A-21 | 606 | WATER SERVICE CONNECTION | EA | 18 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 2,652.60 | \$ 47,746.80 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 76,500.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 1,420.00 | \$ 25,560.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 37,800.00 |
| A-22 | 607 | ADJUST VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE | EA | 4 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 300.74 | \$ 1,202.96 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| A-23 | 702 (W) | WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | SY | 7,808 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 29,280.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 25,376.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 23,424.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 31,232.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 23,424.00 | \$ 3.20 | \$ 24,985.60 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| A-24 | 704 | FURNISH & INSTALL 4" THICK INSULATION | BF | 432 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 864.00 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 669.60 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,296.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 864.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 777.60 | \$ 3.40 | \$ 1,468.80 |
| A-25 | 707 | FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD SIGN | EA | 14 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 392.53 | \$ 5,495.42 | \$ 1,021.00 | \$ 14,294.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 7,630.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 13,930.00 |
| A-26 | 708 | SEEDING (TYPE 1) | MSF | 38 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 7,030.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 5,016.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 415.00 | \$ 15,770.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,510.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 6,840.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 4,598.00 |
| A-27 | 710 | TOPSOIL (STOCKPILE ORGANICS; PLACE AT 4" DEPTH) | MSF | 38 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 159.21 | \$ 6,049.98 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 10,830.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 7,220.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 7,980.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 2,964.00 |
| A-28 | 802 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP (12-INCH) | LF | 86 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 5,590.00 | \$ 36.46 | \$ 3,135.56 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 3,870.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 8,170.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 3,268.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 4,472.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,752.00 |
| A-29 | 802 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP (18-INCH) | LF | 80 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 44.69 | \$ 3,575.20 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 3,360.00 |
| A-30 | 802 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP (24-INCH) | LF | 61 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,880.00 | \$ 57.52 | \$ 3,508.72 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,355.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 7,015.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 3,843.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 4,636.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 2,928.00 |
| A-31 | 802-E | FURNISH AND INSTALL CMP END SECTION | EA | 2 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 574.03 | \$ 1,148.06 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 870.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| A-32 | 804 | STORM DRAIN MANHOLE | EA | 3 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 4,365.90 | \$ 13,097.70 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 9,750.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 8,850.00 | \$ 5,260.00 | \$ 15,780.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| A-33 | 806 | CONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN | EA | 3 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 4,383.87 | \$ 13,151.61 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 2,350.00 | \$ 7,050.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 12,960.00 | \$ 4,074.00 | \$ 12,222.00 |
| A-34 | 9001 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, TYPE 3 | LS | 1 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 8,535.87 | \$ 8,535.87 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| Total Engineers Estimate for Schedule A | | | | | \$ 1,138,196.00 | \$ 924,344.98 | \$ 946,269.00 | \$ 1,051,831.00 | \$ 1,007,960.00 | \$ 961,793.20 | \$ 997,610.12 | | | | | | | |